			BPA NO.		4 CONTRACT	ID CODE	PAGE	OF PAG
AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIF	ICATION OF CONTRA		1 1			2		
2. AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION NO.	3. EFFECTIVE DATE	1	4. REQUISITION/PURCHASE REQ. NO. dtd 3/22/2005, PROJECT NO. (If applicable) CIO-03-311/10570693C					
M002	See Block 16C.		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			<u> </u>	3100	P=
© ISSUED BY  U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission Division of Contracts Two White Flint North - MS T-7-I-2 Contract Management Branch No. 3 Washington, DC 20555	3100	U D: Tr	INISTERED BY (Nother B .S. Nuclear Regivision of Cont wo White Flint ontract Managen ashington, DC 2	gulat ract Nort ment	cory Commission of the control of th	-1-2	3100	
8. NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (No., street, county, State	and ZIP Code)			(X)	9A. AMENDMENT C	OF SOLICITATION N	O.	
ARTEL INCORPORATED ATTN: MR. MILTON M. BROWN III CONTRACTS MANAGER 1893 PRESTON WHITE DRIVE				-	9B. DATED (SEE ITEM 11)  10A. MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT/ORDER NO. NRC-33-03-311  006			
RESTON VA 201915432					10B. DATED (SEE	· ·		
CODE	FACILITY CODE				02-13-2003			
11. THIS ITEM	MONLY APPLIES TO A	AMEN	IDMENTS OF SO	OLIC	ITATIONS			
Offers must acknowledge receipt of this amendment pr  (a) By completing Items 8 and 15, and returning offer submitted; or (c) By separate letter or telegram when the submitted of the sub	copies of the amendment of the includes a reference to the EDESIGNATED FOR THE RESERTED FOR	ent; (b) e solicit ECEIPT sire to cl	By acknowledging re ation and amendmer FOF OFFERS PRIOI hange an offer alread	ceipt nt num R TO ly sub	of this amendmenthers. FAILURE THE HOUR ANI mitted, such cha	ent of each cop E OF YOUR AC D DATE SPEC ange may be m	y of the :- FIED MAY ade	
12. ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA (If required) 51	0-15-5D2-328 J1100 LIGATE: \$100,000.00	0 :	252A 31X0200	.510	)			
13. THIS ITEM API	PLIES ONLY TO MODI THE CONTRACT/ORD					RS,		
(X) A. THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PURSUANT TO: (Specify a						# 10A.		
B. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER IS MODIFIED TO		ANGES	(such as changes in pa	ying of	ice, appropriation date	e, etc.)		
SET FORTH IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FA  C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PURS	<del></del>					<u>.</u> <u></u>		<del></del>
	tion B.2, CONSIDERATI N 1998)	ION A	ND OBLIGATION	DELL	VERY ORDERS	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	<del></del>	
E. IMPORTANT: Contractor x is not,	s required to sign this docume	ent and	return	copie	s to the issuing	office.		
14. DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENTAMODIFICATION (Organized by UK See Page 2 for a description of this		n/contract	subject matter where feasib	le.)				
Except as provided herein, all terms and conditions of the document referen	ced in item 9A or 10A, as heretofore cha	anged, ren	nains unchanged and in full (	orce en	d effect.			
15A. NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type or print)		Re	MEANDTHLE OF CONTR bbert B. Webber ontracting Offi	•	OFFICER (Typ	e or print)		
15B. CONTRACTOR/OFFEROR	15C. DATE SIGNED	16B. UN	ITÉD STATES OF AMERICA	ÎA		フー	ISC. DATE SIGN	ED .
(Signature of person authorized to sign)		1 1	/(Signature	of Contr	acting Officer)	STANDARD FOR	4	10-63)

TEMPLATE - ADMOOT

Ţ

SISP Review Complete

ADMO02

NRC-33-03-311 Delivery Order No. 6 Modification No. 2 Page 2 of 2

The purpose of this modification is to provide incremental funding in the amount of \$100,000.00, thereby increasing the obligated amount of Delivery Order No. 6 from \$267,000.00 to \$367,000.00.

Accordingly, Delivery Order No. 6 is modified as follows:

1. The OBLIGATED AMOUNT on the DELIVERY ORDER FORM is DELETED entirely and REPLACED with the following:

"OBLIGATED AMOUNT: \$367,000.00"

2. The FUNDING DATA on the DELIVERY ORDER FORM is DELETED entirely and REPLACED with the following:

## "FUNDING DATA:

APPN No.:

31X0200.410

31X0200.510

B&R No.:

410-15-521-328

510-15-5D2-328

Job Code: BOC:

J1100 252A

J1100 252A

Obligated Amount: \$147.000.00

\$220,000.00"

A summary of NRC Obligations for <u>Delivery Order No. 6</u> through the date of this action is provided below:

FY2004 OBLIGATIONS......\$147,000.00 (Delivery Order No. 6)

FY2005 OBLIGATIONS......\$220,000.00 (Delivery Order No. 6, Mod. 1 & 2)

Cumulative Total of NRC Obligations for

Delivery Order No. 6.....\$367,000.00

All other terms and conditions remain the same, including the ceiling amount of \$439,837.00 for Delivery Order No. 6.

This modification obligates FY2005 funds in the amount of \$100,000.00.